## Haines Borough Ordinance Index 2012

Ordinance #	Short Title	Date Adopted by Assembly	Effective Date
Ordinance 12-01-279	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly amending Haines Borough Code Section 5.18.080(f)(4) establishing global positioning data monitoring.	2/28/12	2/28/12
Ordinance 12-01-280	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly providing for the addition or amendment of specific line items to the FY12 Budget.	2/28/12	2/28/12
Ordinance 12-01-281	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 16 to clarify governance of the Haines Borough Port and harbor facilities.	3/27/12	3/27/12
Ordinance 12-03-283	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending the Port of Haines Terminal Tariff No. 3 to simplify calculation of dockage fees at the Port Chilkoot Dock.	4/10/12	1/1/11
Ordinance 12-04-284	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly amending Haines Borough Code Chapter 18.100 Section 18.100.050(A) to revise procedures for plats.	5/8/12	5/8/12
Ordinance 12-04-285	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly repealing Haines Borough Code Chapter 2.54 Department of Economic Development and amending Section 2.84.160 to remove the Economic Development Director from the list of department directors eligible for Executive Leave.	5/8/12	5/8/12
Ordinance 12-04-286	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough, Alaska, providing for the establishment and adoption of the Budget of the Haines Borough for the period July 1, 2012 through June 30, 2013.	6/12/12	7/1/12
Ordinance 12-04-287	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly amending Haines Borough Code Title 2 Sections 2.10.200 and 2.10.250 to clarify the procedure for filling a vacancy occurring in the Borough Assembly.	5/29/12	5/29/12
Ordinance 12-05-288	An ordinance of the Haines Borough authorizing the borough manager to accept loans from the Alaska Department of Environmental Conservation for water system improvements.	6/12/12	6/12/12
Ordinance 12-05-290	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly placing on the October 2, 2012 Election ballot the adoption of Haines Borough Financial Disclosure Laws and the question of exemption from the Alaska Public Official Financial Disclosure law (AS 39.50).	8/14/12	8/14/12
Ordinance 12-05-291	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly amending Haines Borough Code Sections 18.20.020, 18.30.010, 18.30.060, 18.40.030, 18.50.030, 18.60.010, and 18.90.030 to revise the types of permits and their uses, and the timeframes associated with acceptance and approval of permits.	6/12/12	6/12/12

Ordinance #	Short Title	Date Adopted by Assembly	Effective Date
Ordinance 12-05-292	An ordinance of the Haines Borough adopting, by ordinance, a revised fee schedule including rates, fees and penalties for harbor facility usage.	6/12/12	6/12/12
Ordinance 12-05-293	An ordinance of the Haines Borough, providing for the addition or amendment of specific line items to the FY12 budget.	6/26/12	6/26/12
Ordinance 12-06-294	An ordinance of the Haines Borough, providing for the addition or amendment of specific line items to the FY13 budget.	7/24/12	7/24/12
Ordinance 12-07-295	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough authorizing the issuance and sale to the Alaska Municipal Bond Bank of a sewer revenue refunding bond of the Borough in a principal amount not to exceed \$1,400,000 to refund an outstanding sewer revenue bond of the City of Haines; authorizing the date, form and terms of the refunding bond and a plan of refunding; and providing the terms under which the Borough may issue future sewer revenue bonds on a parity with the refunding bond.	8/14/12	8/14/12
Ordinance 12-07-296	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough repealing Ordinance 08-09-189 and amending Borough Code Title 2 to add Section 2.06.035 to establish a Local Financial Disclosure Requirement and Process and add applicable definitions to Title 2 Section 2.990.010.	9/11/12	Upon Voter Ratification of Prop. #1 on 10/2/12
Ordinance 12-07-297	An ordinance of the Haines Borough adopting a new water-sewer rate schedule to set rates, fees and charges for water and sewer services.	9/11/12	10/1/12
Ordinance 12-07-298	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly amending Haines Borough Code Title 2, Sections 2.10.030, 2.10.200, and 2.12.110 to clarify the borough assembly consent agenda and to provide the option of including resolutions.	8/28/12	8/28/12
Ordinance 12-07-299	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly approving the sale to the State of Alaska, Department of Transportation and Public Facilities ("ADOT&PF") of Parcel 3, Parcel E-4 and Parcel TCE-4 as described and identified by ADOT&PF for the Haines Ferry Terminal Improvements project (state project #68433).	1/8/13	1/8/13
Ordinance 12-07-300	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough, providing for the addition or amendment of specific line items to the FY13 budget.	8/28/12	8/28/12
Ordinance 12-08-301	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly adopting a major update of the Haines Borough Comprehensive Plan pursuant to Haines Borough Charter and Alaska Statute requirements.	9/11/12	9/11/12

Ordinance #	Short Title	Date Adopted by Assembly	Effective Date
Ordinance 12-08-302	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 16, Sections 16.28.010 and 16.28.030 to prohibit verbal abuse, physical assault and threats against borough and harbor staff; physical assault and threats against members of the public while within the harbor; using port and harbor refuse containers for non-harbor or port refuse; refusing to comply with lawful directives by the harbormaster; and giving the harbormaster the authority to suspend or revoke the privilege of using borough port and harbor facilities.	11/27/12	11/27/12
Ordinance 12-09-303	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly amending Haines Borough Code Title 18, Sections 18.80.030 and 18.90.050 to clarify the allowance of incidental items within setbacks.	10/9/12	10/9/12
Ordinance 12-09-304	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly amending Haines Borough Code Title 3, Section 3.70.040(0) to remove from the list of community purpose-exempted properties the parcels owned by Lynn Canal Human Resources, Inc.	10/23/12	10/23/12
Ordinance 12-10-305	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly amending Haines Borough Code Title 3, Chapter 3.25 to clarify the purpose of the Medical Services Fund.	11/6/12	11/6/12
Ordinance 12-10-306	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 5 to increase the fine for violations of business permits up to \$1,000 per violation per day, to amend the approved commercial ski tour area map, to adopt a skier day use fee, and to require a system for receiving and responding to complaints.	11/27/12	11/27/12
Ordinance 12-10-308	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 3 to establish a Vehicle Impoundment and Retirement Program Fund, to levy a Motor Vehicle Registration Tax, and to exempt from property taxes all vehicles subject to the registration tax.	10/8/13	10/8/13 (Section 8), 1/1/14 (all other sections)
Ordinance 12-11-309	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough amending Haines Borough Code Title 8, Section 8.20.010 to remove certified landfill material from the list of items not considered a bear attraction nuisance.	12/11/12	12/11/12
Ordinance 12-11-310	An Ordinance of the Haines Borough Assembly providing for the addition or amendment of specific items to the FY13 budget.	1/8/13	1/8/13